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REGISTRATION FORM B FOR CLASS LICENSABLE 
BROADCASTING SERVICES 

 
 
 
 
 

Broadcasting Act 1994 
 
 
 

FORM B 
 
 

Political Parties 
Registered in Singapore 

 
 
 

 
INSTRUCTIONS 

 
1. This form must be completed by the class 

licensee in respect of the website(s) for 
which this registration is made and sent 
to the Info-communications Media 
Development Authority (“IMDA”) within 
14 days after commencement of service, 
or within such time as may be stipulated 
by IMDA in any written notice to the class 
licensee. 

 
2. Please complete Forms B and B1 

(including annexures).  Names and 
particulars of all members of the Central 
Executive Committee (“CEC”) or its 
equivalent, and members of the editorial 
team (all of whom must reside in 
Singapore) must be submitted in this 
application.  The “principal applicant” 
must be a member of the CEC or its 
equivalent. 

 
3. All spaces are to be completed. Where 

not applicable, please fill in “NA”. 
 
4. Delete where applicable (*) 
 
5. Please fill in BLOCK Letters. 
 

 
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

 

 

Date Received  ________________ 

 

Checked By  ________________ 
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(A) GENERAL INFORMATION 

 
1. 

 
NAME OF POLITICAL PARTY 
 
 
 
 

 
2. 

 
ADDRESS OF POLITICAL PARTY 
 
 
 
 
       Tel. No.  _______________ 
       Fax No:   _______________ 
                   E-mail:    _______________ 
 

 
3. 

 
NATURE OF POLITICAL PARTY 
 
(please give a brief description of the party and attach a copy of the memorandum and 
articles of association, or other constitutional documents, if any) 
 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
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(B)       DECLARATION 
 

 
I hereby declare and warrant that all the information furnished herein is and shall remain 
accurate and complete until I notify you otherwise. 
 
 
 
 
_______________________________________                       Date  _____/_____/_____ 
Name and Signature of Principal Applicant 
 

 
NOTE: 
 
1) The class licensee must give IMDA 14 days prior written notice before terminating its 

provision of the website(s). 
2) IMDA is to be notified at least 7 days in advance of any change in the nature of the 

website(s) or its content. 
3) IMDA is to be notified no later than 7 days after any change in the editor(s), editorial 

team(s), web publisher(s) or web host(s). 
4) IMDA is to be notified no later than 14 days after any other change in the information 

provided in this registration form. 
 

Please send completed registration form and 
direct any queries to: 

 
Director 

Licensing and Enforcement, Investigation & Prosecution 
Info-communications Media Development Authority 

10 Pasir Panjang Road 
#03-01, Mapletree Business City 

Singapore 117438 
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ANNEXURE TO FORM B 
 

PARTICULARS OF WEBSITE(S) 
 

 URL1: 
______________________ 

URL2: 
___________________ 

URL3: 
___________________ 

URL4: 
___________________ 

 
Commencement Date of 
Website 
 

 
_____ / _____ / _____ 

(dd/mm/yyyy) 

 
_____ / _____ / _____ 

(dd/mm/yyyy) 

 
_____ / _____ / _____ 

(dd/mm/yyyy) 

 
_____ / _____ / _____ 

(dd/mm/yyyy) 

 
Subscription Rates Charged  
(if applicable) 
 

 
S$ 

 
S$ 

 
S$ 

S$ 

 
IP Address 
 

    

 
Title  
(in English) 
 

    

 
Title  
(in other language, if 
applicable) 
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Language(s)  
[Tick against the appropriate 
option(s)] 

 
English 
 
Chinese 
 
Malay 
 
Tamil 
 
Others (please specify):  
 
________________________ 

 
English 
 
Chinese 
 
Malay 
 
Tamil 
 
Others (please specify):  
 
_______________________ 

 
English 
 
Chinese 
 
Malay 
 
Tamil 
 
Others (please specify):  
 
_______________________ 

 
English 
 
Chinese 
 
Malay 
 
Tamil 
 
Others (please specify):  
 
_______________________ 

 
Content of Website  
(please state nature of content 
in detail and indicate target 
audience) 
 

 
__________________________
__________________________
__________________________
__________________________
__________________________
__________________________
__________________________
__________________________
__________________________
________________ 

 
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________ 
 

 
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________ 

 
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________
_______________________ 
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Web Publisher#  
(the person or organisation 
responsible for producing and 
packaging the website) 
 
# If there is more than one web 
publisher, please attach details 
of the others as well. 

 
* Local/Foreign Name : 
_________________________ 
Address: 
_________________________ 
__________________________
________________________ 
Contact no.: ______________ 
Fax no.:  _________________ 
Email: ___________________ 
 

 
* Local/Foreign Name :  
_______________________ 
Address: 
_______________________ 
_______________________
_______________________ 
Contact no.: ____________ 
Fax no.:  _______________ 
Email: _________________ 

 
* Local/Foreign Name :   
_______________________ 
Address: 
_______________________ 
_______________________
_______________________ 
Contact no.: ____________ 
Fax no.:  _______________ 
Email: _________________ 
 

 
* Local/Foreign Name :   
_______________________ 
Address: 
_______________________ 
_______________________
_______________________ 
Contact no.: ____________ 
Fax no.:  _______________ 
Email: _________________ 
 

 
Web Host 
(the person or organisation who 
owns the server on which the 
website is carried or hosted, if 
different from Web Publisher) 
 
# If there is more than one web 
host, please attach details of 
the others as well. 

 
* Local/Foreign Name : 
_________________________ 
Address: 
_________________________ 
__________________________
________________________ 
Contact no.: ______________ 
Fax no.:  _________________ 
Email: ___________________ 
 

 
* Local/Foreign Name : 
_______________________ 
Address: 
_______________________ 
_______________________
_______________________ 
Contact no.: ____________ 
Fax no.:  _______________ 
Email: _________________ 

 
* Local/Foreign Name : 
_______________________ 
Address: 
_______________________ 
_______________________
_______________________ 
Contact no.: ____________ 
Fax no.:  _______________ 
Email: _________________ 
 

 
* Local/Foreign Name : 
_______________________ 
Address: 
_______________________ 
_______________________
_______________________ 
Contact no.: ____________ 
Fax no.:  _______________ 
Email: _________________ 
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FORM B1 
 

DECLARATION BY POLITICAL PARTY REGISTERED IN SINGAPORE 
 

     

(I) REGISTRATION 
 

     
1) I/We*, the undersigned, being members of the 

______________________________________________ [state name of CEC or its 
equivalent] of the ______________________________________________ [state name 
of political party], and members of the editorial team(s) of the website(s), do hereby 
jointly and severally register the website(s) described in the Annexure to Form B for the 
purpose of the Broadcasting (Class Licence) Notification. 
 

2) I/We* agree to accept full responsibility for the contents on the website(s) and shall take 
all reasonable steps to ensure that such contents comply with the laws of Singapore. 
 

 Members of the CEC or its equivalent. 

 Name I/C or 
Passport No. 

Official Position in the 
CEC or its equivalent 

Signature 

1.  
 

   

2.  
 

   

3.  
 

   

4.  
 

   

5.  
 

   

6.  
 

   

7.  
 

   

8.  
 

   

9.  
 

   

10.  
 

   

11.  
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12.  
 

   

13.  
 

   

14.  
 

   

15.  
 

   

16.  
 

   

17.  
 

   

18.  
 

   

19.  
 

   

20.  
 

   

21.  
 

   

22.  
 

   

23.  
 

   

24.  
 

   

25.  
 

   

26.  
 

   

27.  
 

   

28.  
 

   

29.  
 

   

30.  
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 Members of the editorial team of URL1: ________________________________, which 
may include CEC members and the principal applicant. 

 Name I/C or 
Passport No. 

Position in the 
Editorial Team 

Signature 

1. 
 

    

2. 
 

    

3. 
 

    

4. 
 

    

5. 
 

    

6. 
 

    

7. 
 

    

8. 
 

    

9. 
 

    

10.  
 

   

11. 
 

    

12. 
 

    

13. 
 

    

14. 
 

    

15. 
 

    

16. 
 

    

17. 
 

    

18. 
 

    

19. 
 

    

20. 
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 Members of the editorial team of URL2: _____________________________, which 
may include CEC members and the principal applicant. 

 Name I/C or 
Passport No. 

Position in the 
Editorial Team 

Signature 

1. 
 

    

2. 
 

    

3. 
 

    

4. 
 

    

5. 
 

    

6. 
 

    

7. 
 

    

8. 
 

    

9. 
 

    

10.  
 

   

11. 
 

    

12. 
 

    

13. 
 

    

14. 
 

    

15. 
 

    

16. 
 

    

17. 
 

    

18. 
 

    

19. 
 

    

20. 
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 Members of the editorial team of URL3: _____________________________, which 
may include CEC members and the principal applicant. 

 Name I/C or 
Passport No. 

Position in the 
Editorial Team 

Signature 

1. 
 

    

2. 
 

    

3. 
 

    

4. 
 

    

5. 
 

    

6. 
 

    

7. 
 

    

8. 
 

    

9. 
 

    

10.  
 

   

11. 
 

    

12. 
 

    

13. 
 

    

14. 
 

    

15. 
 

    

16. 
 

    

17. 
 

    

18. 
 

    

19. 
 

    

20. 
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 Members of the editorial team of URL4: _____________________________, which 
may include CEC members and the principal applicant. 

 Name I/C or 
Passport No. 

Position in the 
Editorial Team 

Signature 

1. 
 

    

2. 
 

    

3. 
 

    

4. 
 

    

5. 
 

    

6. 
 

    

7. 
 

    

8. 
 

    

9. 
 

    

10.  
 

   

11. 
 

    

12. 
 

    

13. 
 

    

14. 
 

    

15. 
 

    

16. 
 

    

17. 
 

    

18. 
 

    

19. 
 

    

20. 
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(II) DECLARATION 

 
I, .................................................................... (Name), the Principal Applicant, hereby declare 
and warrant that the names and particulars set out above are accurate and complete until I 
notify you otherwise. 
 
 
 
_______________________________________   Date  ___/___/___  
Name and Signature of Principal Applicant 
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ANNEXURE TO FORM B1 
 

REGISTRATION BY POLITICAL PARTY REGISTERED IN SINGAPORE 
     
     

     
I) PERSONAL PARTICULARS OF CEC MEMBER/EDITORIAL TEAM MEMBER* 
     

     
1. FULL NAME  (as stated in NRIC/Passport) 

 
NAME IN CHINESE CHARACTERS (if 
applicable) 
__________________________ 
 

  
2. ALIASES 

 

  
3. NRIC NO./ IDENTIFICATION NO. 

 
 

  
4. 
 
 

FULL NAME OF POLITICAL PARTY  

  
5. POSITION HELD IN POLITICAL PARTY/EDITORIAL TEAM* 

 
 

  
6. RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER 

 
 

  
7. NATIONALITY 

 
 

  
8. DATE OF BIRTH 

 
 

  
9. PLACE OF BIRTH 

 
 

 
* Please delete where appropriate 
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10. OCCUPATION  (if in business, state nature of business) 

 
 

11. NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER 
 
 
 
 

  

 
II) DECLARATION 
  

  
I hereby declare and warrant: 
 
(a)  that all the information furnished herein is and will remain accurate and complete until I 

notify you otherwise, and 
(b)  that I am not an undischarged bankrupt, and 
(c)  that I have not been convicted of any criminal offence during the preceding 5 years. 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________________________    Date  ____ / ____ / ____ 
Name and Signature 
 

 


